GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-784
ANSWERED ON-26/07/2021

MODERN BUS TERMINALS
784. SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is considering to contribute a certain amount to the total cost of modern bus terminals to be set up by the States;

(b) if so, whether any amount has been provided to State Government of Jharkhand so far; and

(c) whether State Government of Jharkhand has recently sent any proposal or suggestion regarding modernising the bus terminal ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Ministry of Road Transport and Highways formulated a scheme ,namely, “Development of Bus Ports on BOT basis” for implementation during 12" Five year plan. This scheme provides for financial assistance for development of bus ports/terminals on BOT basis. The revised guidelines for development of Bus Ports in States/UTs on BOT/HAM basis were also issued in September 2018 for development of bus ports with support from the Central Government in the form of Viability Gap Fund (VGE).

(b) & (¢) No Sir.
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